

Dr. Richard Ramos

Superintendent, Miami Unified School District No. 40

Dr. Richard Ramos is an accomplished educational leader with a proven track record of driving innovation, building collaborative teams, and fostering equity in education across diverse Arizona school districts. Since July 2024, Dr. Ramos has served as the Superintendent of Miami Unified School District No. 40. In this role, he empowers students, teachers, parents, and community members by championing fair and equitable learning opportunities for every child.

Dr. Richard Ramos brings a wealth of leadership experience from his work across Arizona school districts, where he has consistently championed innovation and equitable education. Prior to becoming Superintendent of Miami Unified School District, he served as the district's Director of Innovation and Learning/Assistant Superintendent, supporting educators and families to create inclusive and high-level learning opportunities. Before that, as Executive Director of Innovation and Learning for Roosevelt School District, he led transformative initiatives to improve student outcomes and foster educator growth. Earlier in his career, Dr. Ramos spent six years as Principal of Estrella Vista STEM Academy, where he cultivated a dynamic school culture focused on STEM excellence and student achievement. His broad range of roles demonstrates his commitment to empowering communities and driving systemic improvements in education.

Dr. Ramos believes in the boundless potential of every child and is committed to ensuring that all learners have the resources and opportunities needed to succeed. As a team builder and collaborator, he works tirelessly to unite stakeholders around shared goals, driving progress and innovation in public education. Based on his extensive experience and passion for equity, Dr. Ramos continues to make a meaningful impact on Arizona's educational landscape.